Member introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:
RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE TERMINATION AND NONRENEWAL OF THE TEACHING CONTRACT OF <u>MEGAN MARTIN</u> A PROBATIONARY TEACHER:
BE IT RESOLVED, by the School Board of Independent School District 877, that pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 122A.40, Subdivision 5, that the teaching contract of <u>MEGAN MARTIN</u> , a probationary teacher in Independent School District 877, will hereby end at the close of the current 2022-23 school year.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that written notice be sent to said teacher regarding termination and nonrenewal of his/her contract as provided by law, and that said notice shall be in substantially the following form:
Dear,
You are hereby notified that at a regular meeting of the School Board of Independent School District 877 held on March 27, 2023, a resolution was adopted by a majority roll call vote to end your contract effective at the end of the current school year and not to renew your contract for the 2023-24 school year. Said action of the Board is taken pursuant to M.S. 122A.40, Subd. 5.
You may officially request that the School Board give its reasons for the nonrenewal of your teaching contract. However, such requests should be received within ten days after receipt of this notice.
Yours very truly,
SCHOOL BOARD OF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 877
Clerk of the School Board
This motion for adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member and
upon vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof;
, and the following voted against the same; whereupon said resolution
was declared duly passed and adopted.

Member	introduced	d the following resolu	ation and moved	its adoption:	
RESOLUTION RELATING CONTRACT OF <u>ALICIA</u>				F THE TEACI	HING
BE IT RESOLVED, Minnesota Statutes 122A.40, probationary teacher in Indep school year.		ne teaching contract	of <u>ALICIA</u>	MALEWICKI	, a
BE IT FURTHER RI nonrenewal of his/her contract form:	ESOLVED that writter et as provided by law,				
Dear,					
You are hereby notified that a on March 27, 2023, a resolut end of the current school yea Board is taken pursuant to M.	ion was adopted by a rand not to renew you	majority roll call vot	te to end your co	ontract effective	at the
You may officially request th However, such requests shoul	_		•	our teaching con	ntract.
Yours very truly,					
SCHOOL BOARD OF INDE	PENDENT SCHOOL	DISTRICT 877			
Clerk of the School Board					
This motion for a	doption of the for	regoing resolution	was duly sec	conded by Mo	ember
upon vote being taken thereor	, the following voted in	n favor thereof;			
, and the resolution	following voted again	st the same;		whereupo	n said
was declared duly passed and	adopted.				

Member	introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:
	G TO THE TERMINATION AND NONRENEWAL OF THE TEACHING <u>EGNA</u> A PROBATIONARY TEACHER:
Minnesota Statutes 122A.40,	by the School Board of Independent School District 877, that pursuant to Subdivision 5, that the teaching contract of <u>ERIN MEGNA</u> , a probationary l District 877, will hereby end at the close of the current 2022-23 school year.
	ESOLVED that written notice be sent to said teacher regarding termination and ct as provided by law, and that said notice shall be in substantially the following
Dear,	
on March 27, 2023, a resolut	at a regular meeting of the School Board of Independent School District 877 held tion was adopted by a majority roll call vote to end your contract effective at the ar and not to renew your contract for the 2023-24 school year. Said action of the S. 122A.40, Subd. 5.
• • •	at the School Board give its reasons for the nonrenewal of your teaching contract. Id be received within ten days after receipt of this notice.
Yours very truly,	
SCHOOL BOARD OF INDE	PENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 877
Clerk of the School Board	
This motion for a	adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member
upon vote being taken thereon	n, the following voted in favor thereof;
, and the resolution	following voted against the same; whereupon said
was declared duly passed and	adopted.

Member	introduced the following resolution and moved	its adoption:
	G TO THE TERMINATION AND NONRENEWAL O ICKIE A PROBATIONARY TEACHER:	F THE TEACHING
Minnesota Statutes 122A.40,	, by the School Board of Independent School District 8, Subdivision 5, that the teaching contract of <u>ERIN DICK</u> of District 877, will hereby end at the close of the current 202.	<u>IE</u> , a probationary
	ESOLVED that written notice be sent to said teacher regarder as provided by law, and that said notice shall be in substant	
Dear,		
on March 27, 2023, a resolut	at a regular meeting of the School Board of Independent Sction was adopted by a majority roll call vote to end your coar and not to renew your contract for the 2023-24 school ye.S. 122A.40, Subd. 5.	ontract effective at the
• •	nat the School Board give its reasons for the nonrenewal of y ld be received within ten days after receipt of this notice.	our teaching contract.
Yours very truly,		
SCHOOL BOARD OF INDE	EPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 877	
Clerk of the School Board		
This motion for a and	adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly sec	conded by Member
upon vote being taken thereor	n, the following voted in favor thereof;	
resolution	e following voted against the same;	whereupon said
was declared duly passed and	l adopted.	